RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA



(An English Medium Higher Secondary Boys' School Affiliated to CBSE) Viveknagar, Tripura West - 799 130, Tripura

Phone: +919402120873; E-Mail: vidyaviveka@gmail.com

Website: www.rkmv.edu.in

To The Respected Guardians Date: 03.03.2021

Sub: Fees and Charges for the Session: 2021-2022

Dear Sir/Madam.

As you are aware that the Admission formalities for the new academic Session 2021-2022 is scheduled to be commenced from 01.04.2021. As per the direction of CBSE regarding collection of School Fees through non-cash mode (Ref: Notification No. CBSE/SECY/SPS/2016, dated 10.12.2016), it is thus, advised that like previous years this year too all the Fees & Charges of Vidyalaya would be accepted either by our POS (Swipe) Machine or through Demand Drafts (separately for different heads) in favour of "RAMAKRISHNA MISSION, Viveknagar" payable at SBI Amtali Branch, IFSC Code: SBIN0009130.

All guardians intending to retain their wards in the School during 2021-2022 Academic Session need to positively deposit the following payments at the Vidyalaya Office either through their ATM Card (Credit/Debit Card) or Demand Draft on working days between 01.04.2021 and 24.04.2021 during the School hours (i.e. 10:30 am - 1:00 PM) except the Sundays & holidays.

General Scheme of Fees and Charges for the Session: 2021-2022

Classes III - VIII	Charges for the General/SC &c OBC students		(Refundable)	Charges for the students from Tribal Communities		(Refundable)
	₹ 9603/-	(+)	₹1500/-	₹6868/-	(+)	₹1500/-
EX	₹ 10264/-	(+)	₹1,500/-	₹7451/-	(+)	₹1500/-
X	₹ 11754/-	(+)	₹1,500/-	₹8995/-	(+)	₹1500/-
XI (Humanities)	₹10,296/-	(+)	₹1,500/-	₹7593/-	(+)	₹1500/-
XI (Science)	Biology ₹10,926/-	IP ₹11,241/-	₹1,500/-	Biology ₹8067/-	IP ₹8,305/-	₹1500/-
XII (Humanities)	₹13,104/-	(+)	₹1,500/-	₹10,266/-	(+)	₹1500/-
XII (Science)	Biology ₹13,104/-	IP ₹13420/-	₹1,500/-	Biology ₹10266/-	IP ₹10504/-	₹1500/-

Optional Fees & Charges for the Session: 2021-2022

Annual Hostel Fees & Charges

For Students of all categories, who are desirous to obtain the School Hostel facility are advised to make following payments for the Academic Year 2021-2022 for the Classes from III to XII: ₹40,958/-

(For ST students an amount of approx. ₹20,930/- (i.e. ₹65/ per day x 322 days, as per attendance) would be received from the Govt.). Availing of this facility is completely optional.

Annual Conveyance Charges Futirely Optional The conveyance charges for the students who are desirous to avail the School Bus facility provided by Ramakrishna Mission has been fixed (as per the annual expenditure incurred for the purpose) at ₹19,800/- for the Session: 2021-22. Availing of this facility is completely optional

Note: For obtaining the Text Books, guardians may contact the Vidyalaya office for necessary guidance, if needed. [Entirely optional]

> Drown Shill Secretary (Swami Shubhakarananda) Secretary

Ramakrishna Mission

Viveknagar Tripura (West)